:H \$140.00 88

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM635540

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Kinestral Technologies, Inc.		03/18/2021	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Halio, Inc.	
Street Address:	3955 Trust Way	
City:	Hayward	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94545	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	88594890	HALIO SPECTRUM
Serial Number:	87518158	HALIO
Registration Number:	6239906	HALIO
Registration Number:	5783335	HALIO
Registration Number:	5663181	HALIO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 424-369-2056

Email: tmdocketing@wbd-us.com

Correspondent Name: Peter B. Bromaghim
Address Line 1: 12400 Wilshire Boulevard

Address Line 2: Suite 600

Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90025

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	85900.0080.0
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Peter B. Bromaghim
SIGNATURE:	/PeteBromaghim/
DATE SIGNED:	03/30/2021

TRADEMARK REEL: 007237 FRAME: 0470

Total Attachments: 2

source=HALIO INC. - Certificate of Name Change#page1.tif

source=HALIO INC. - Certificate of Name Change#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007237 FRAME: 0471

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF KINESTRAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

Kinestral Technologies, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "General Corporation Law"),

DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

- 1. That the name of this corporation is Kinestral Technologies, Inc., and that this corporation was originally incorporated pursuant to the General Corporation Law on December 13, 2010.
- 2. That the Board of Directors of this corporation, acting in accordance with the provisions of Sections 141 and 242 of the General Corporation Law, adopted resolutions to amend the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of this corporation (the "Restated Certificate") as follows:

Article I of the Restated Certificate is hereby amended and restated in its entirety to read as follows:

"The name of this corporation is Halio, Inc. (the "Company")."

- 3. All other provisions of the Restated Certificate shall remain in full force and effect.
- 4. This Certificate of Amendment has been duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Sections 141, 242 and 228 of the General Corporation Law.

[Signature page follows]

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 06:55 PM 03/22/2021 FILED 06:55 PM 03/22/2021 This Certificate of Amendment to Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation has been executed by a duly authorized officer of this corporation on 3/18/2021.

Docusigned by:

Name: Bruce Sohn

Title: Chief Executive Officer

[Signature Page to Certificate of Amendment to Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation]

TRADEMARK REEL: 007237 FRAME: 0473

RECORDED: 03/30/2021